
Revised April 2023  

1 

 

PADDLEFISH/STURGEON COMMITTEE 
2023 Coordination Directory 

 
Voting Members

Steve Rider Alabama 
(334) 850-6123 Division of Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries 
Mobile: (334) 332-9515 River and Stream Fisheries Program 
Steve.Rider@dcnr.alabama.gov 1507 Karley Drive 
 Opelika, AL 36801 
 
Allison Asher  Arkansas 
(877) 972-5438  Game and Fish Commission 
Mobile: (870) 520-9285 600-B East Lawson Rd 
allison.asher@agfc.ar.gov Jonesboro, AR 72404 
 
Vacant Colorado 
 Division of Parks and Wildlife 
 
John Damer Georgia 
(706) 295-6102 Department of Natural Resources 
Mobile: 2650 Floyd Springs Road 
john.damer@dnr.ga.gov Armuchee, GA 30105 
 
Sara Tripp  Chair Illinois 
(618) 440-3078 (2023-2024) Department of Natural Resources 
Mobile: (618) 615-7041 918 Union St 
Sara.Tripp@illinois.gov Alton, IL 62002 
 
Phil Kacmar Indiana 
(812) 789-2724 Department of Natural Resources 
Mobile: 2310 East State Road 364 
pkacmar@dnr.in.gov  Winslow, IN 47598 
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mailto:pkacmar@dnr.in.gov
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Ryan Hupfeld  Iowa 
(563) 872-4976   Department of Natural Resources 
Mobile: (563) 770-6931 Bellevue Fisheries Station 
ryan.hupfeld@dnr.iowa.gov     24143 Hwy. 52 Bellevue, IA 52031 
 
Nick Kramer Kansas 
(785) 246-4514 Department of Wildlife, Parks, & Tourism 
Mobile: (785) 256-3721 5441 West Lake Road 
nick.kramer@ks.gov  Ozawkie, KS 66070 
 
Joshua Tompkins Kentucky 
(270) 226-4192  Kentucky Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Resources 
Mobile:  30 Scenic Acres Drive 
joshua.tompkins@ky.gov  Murray, KY 42071 
 
Robby Maxwell Louisiana 
(337) 491-2575 Ext. 3019 Department of Wildlife and Fisheries 
Mobile:  1213 N. Lakeshore Dr. 
rmaxwell@wlf.la.gov  Lake Charles, LA 70601 
                                               
Nick Schlesser Minnesota 
(651) 345-3365 x235 Department of Natural Resources 
Mobile: 1801 S. Oak Street 
nicholas.schlesser@state.mn.us Lake City, MN  55041 
 
Dennis Riecke Mississippi 
(601) 432-2207 Department of Wildlife, Fisheries & Parks 
Mobile: (601) 405-2234 1505 Eastover Drive 
dennis.riecke@wfp.ms.gov Jackson, MS 39211-6374 
 
Chris Brooke  Missouri 
(660) 885-8179 x4953  Department of Conservation 
Mobile:  2010 South Second St. 
chris.brooke@mdc.mo.gov Clinton, MO 64735 
  
Mike Backes        Montana 
(406) 234-0925       Department of Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
Mobile: 406-852-3228     PO Box 1630  
mibackes@mt.gov       Miles City, MT 59301 
 

mailto:Ryan.Hupfeld@dnr.iowa.gov
mailto:nick.kramer@ks.gov
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Kirk Steffensen Nebraska 
(402) 471-1514 Game & Parks Commission 
Mobile: 2200 N. 33rd Street                                                                                         
kirk.steffensen@nebraska.gov Lincoln, NE 68503 
 
Mike Clancy New York 
(716) 372-0645 Department of Environmental Conservation 
Mobile: 182 E. Union St. Suite #3 
michael.clancy@dec.ny.gov Allegany, New York 14706 
 
Luke Etchison North Carolina 
Western Region Aquatic Wildlife Diversity Coordinator       Wildlife Resources Commission 
(828) 558-6016      Balsam / Waynesville Depot 
Mobile: (828) 476-6137     20830 Great Smoky Mountain Expressway 
luke.etchison@ncwildlife.org     Waynesville, NC 28786 
 
Paul Bailey North Dakota 
(701) 328-6688 Game and Fish Department 
Mobile: 3001 E. Main St 
pbailey@nd.gov Bismarck, ND 58501-5095 
 
Richard D. Zweifel Ohio 
Inland Fisheries Program Administrator Department of Natural Resources 
(614) 265-6452       Division of Wildlife  
Mobile:        2045 Morse Road 
richard.zweifel@dnr.ohio.gov    Columbus, OH 43229 
 
Jason Schooley Oklahoma 
(918) 299-2334 Department of Wildlife Conservation 
Mobile: (918) 504-0023 PO Box 1201 
jason.schooley@odwc.ok.gov Jenks, OK 74037-9998 
   
Gary Smith Pennsylvania 
(814) 445-3454 Fish and Boat Commission 
Mobile: 236 Lake Road 
garys@pa.gov Somerset, PA  15501 
  
  

mailto:kirk.steffensen@nebraska.gov
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Jason Sorensen  South Dakota 
(605) 734-4530  Game, Fish & Parks Department 
Mobile: (605) 680-0787 1550 East King Avenue 
jason.sorensen@state.sd.us Chamberlain, SD  57325 
 
Eric Ganus  Tennessee 
(615) 781-6579  Wildlife Resources Agency  
Mobile: (615) 913-2769 TWRA Headquarters 
Eric.Ganus@tn.gov 5107 Edmondson Pike 
 Nashville, TN 37211 
 
Tim Bister Texas 
(903) 938-1007 Parks & Wildlife Department 
Mobile: (903) 578-0208 3802 East End Boulevard South 
timothy.bister@tpwd.texas.gov Marshall, TX 75672 
 
Mike Pinder Virginia 
(540) 320-2078 Department of Wildlife Resources 
Mobile: 2206 South Main St., Suite C 
mike.pinder@dgif.virginia.gov Blacksburg, VA 24060 
 
Katie Zipfel West Virginia 
(304) 420-4550 Division of Natural Resources 
Mobile: 2311 Ohio Avenue 
katherine.j.zipfel@wv.gov Parkersburg, WV  26101 
 
Brian Brecka Wisconsin 
brian.brecka@wisconsin.gov  Department of Natural Resources 
 
Vacant Wyoming 
 Game & Fish Department 
 
Jason Goeckler  U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
(573) 234-2132 ext 102 Columbia Fish and Wildlife Conservation Office 
Mobile: (573) 864-5096 101 Park Deville Dr, Suite A 
jason_goeckler@fws.gov  Columbia, MO 65203 
 
  

mailto:jason.sorensen@state.sd.us
mailto:Eric.Ganus@tn.gov
mailto:timothy.bister@tpwd.texas.gov
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 Jeff Finley 

Aaron DeLonay U.S. Geological Survey 
(573) 876-1878 Columbia Environmental Research Center 
Mobile: (573) 289-1276 4200 New Haven Road 
adelonay@usgs.gov Columbia, MO 65201 
 
 

Non-Voting Member 

Greg Conover  MICRA Coordinator  
(618) 997-6869 x-103  U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service  
Mobile: (618) 889-9600  Large Rivers Coordination Office 
greg_conover@fws.gov  292 San Diego Road 
 Carbondale, IL 62901  
  

mailto:adelonay@usgs.gov
mailto:greg_conover@fws.gov


 
Revised April 2023 

6 

Paddlefish Tag Database Sub-Basin Coordinators 

Jason Schooley Lower Mississippi  Oklahoma 
(918) 299-2334 Department of Wildlife Conservation 
Mobile: (918) 504-0023  PO Box 1201 
jason.schooley@odwc.ok.gov  Jenks, OK 74037-9998 
 
Jason Sorensen Missouri South Dakota 
(605) 734-4530  Game, Fish & Parks Department 
Mobile: (605) 680-0787 1550  East King Avenue 
jason.sorensen@state.sd.us  Chamberlain, SD 57325 
 
Katie Zipfel Ohio  West Virginia 
(304) 420-4550 Division of Natural Resources 
Mobile: 2311 Ohio Ave. 
katherine.j.zipfel@wv.gov  Parkersburg, WV 26101 
  
Ryan Hupfeld Upper Mississippi Iowa 
(563) 872-4976 Department of Natural Resources 
Mobile: (563) 770-6931 24143 Hwy 52 
ryan.hupfeld@dnr.iowa.gov  Bellevue, IA 52031 
 
 
 

mailto:jason.schooley@odwc.ok.gov
mailto:jason.sorensen@state.sd.us
mailto:Katherine.J.Zipfel@wv.gov
mailto:ryan.hupfeld@dnr.iowa.gov
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 Interested Parties 

 
State Agencies 
 
Bill Posey Arkansas 
william.posey@agfc.ar.gov  Game and Fish Commission 
 
Frank Leone Arkansas 
frank.leone@agfc.ar.gov  Game and Fish Commission 
 
Kendall Moles Arkansas 
kendall.moles@agfc.ar.gov  Game and Fish Commission 
 
Matt O’Hara Illinois 
matt.ohara@illinois.gov Department of Natural Resources 
 
Daniel Vogeler Iowa 
daniel.vogeler@dnr.iowa.gov Department of Natural Resources 
 
George Scholten Iowa 
george.scholten@dnr.iowa.gov Department of Natural Resources 
 
Royce Bowman Iowa 
royce.bowman@dnr.iowa.gov Department of Natural Resources 
 
Scott Gritters Iowa 
scott.gritters@dnr.iowa.gov Department of Natural Resources 
 
Jeff Koch Kansas 
jeff.koch@ks.gov Department of Wildlife, Parks, & Tourism 
 
Adam Martin Kentucky 
adam.martin@ky.gov Department of Fish & Wildlife Resources 
 
Jason Herrala Kentucky 
jason.herrala@ky.gov Department of Fish & Wildlife Resources 
 
Melissa Longman Louisiana 
mlongman@wlf.la.gov  Department of Wildlife and Fisheries 
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Nicole Smith Louisiana 
nsmith@wlf.la.gov  Department of Wildlife and Fisheries 
 
David Herzog Missouri 
david.herzog@mdc.mo.gov Department of Conservation 
 
Joe McMullen       Missouri 
joe.mcmullen@mdc.mo.gov     Department of Conservation 
 
Karen Rouse Missouri 
karen.rouse@dnr.mo.gov Department of Natural Resources 
 
Brad Schmitz Montana 
brschmitz@mt.gov Department of Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
 
Brandon Brown Oklahoma 
brandon.brown@odwc.ok.gov Department of Wildlife Conservation 
 
Michelle Marron Wisconsin 
michelle.marron@wisconsin.gov Department of Natural Resources 
  
Nathan Nye Wisconsin 
nathan.nye@wisconsin.gov  Department of Natural Resources 
 
Patrick Short Wisconsin 
patrick.short@wisconsin.gov Department of Natural Resources 
 
Bradd Simms       Wisconsin 
bradd.sims@wisconsin.gov      Department of Natural Resources  
 

  

mailto:nsmith@wlf.la.gov
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Federal Agencies 
 
Doug Latka U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
doug.c.latka@usace.army.mil Omaha District 
 
Jack Killgore U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
jack.killgore@usace.army.mil Engineer Research and Development Center 
  
Angie Rodgers U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
angeline_rodgers@fws.gov Lower Mississippi River FWCO 
  
George Jordan U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
george_jordan@fws.gov Montana FWCO 
 
Greg Jeffers U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
gregory_jeffers@fws.gov St. Peters, MO 
 
Jason Goeckler U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
jason_goeckler@fws.gov Columbia FWCO 
 
John Rayfield U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
john_rayfield@fws.gov Nashville, TN 
 
Jorge Villavicencio U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
jorge_villavicencio@fws.gov Division of Management Authority 
 
Laura Noguchi U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
laura_noguchi@fws.gov Division of Management Authority 
  
Lindsey Lewis U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
lindsey_lewis@fws.gov Conway, AR Ecological Services Field Office 
 
Matt Mangan U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
matthew_mangan@fws.gov Southern Illinois Ecological Services Sub-Office 
 
Matt Rogers U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
matthew_rogers@fws.gov St. Peters, MO 
 
Mike Montagne U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
mike_montagne@fws.gov Texas Fish & Wildlife Conservation Office 

mailto:Doug.C.Latka@usace.army.mil
mailto:Jack.Killgore@usace.army.mil
mailto:angeline_rodgers@fws.gov
mailto:George_Jordan@fws.gov
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mailto:jason_goeckler@fws.gov
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mailto:Laura_Noguchi@fws.gov
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Neal Jackson U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
neal_jackson@fws.gov Large Rivers Coordination Office 
 
Nicholas Bloomfield U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
nicholas_bloomfield@fws.gov Genoa National Fish Hatchery 
 
Steven Krentz U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
steven_krentz@fws.gov Missouri River FWCO 
 
Michelle Turton U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Michelle_turton@fws.gov  
 
Jill Jenkins U.S. Geological Survey 
jenkinsj@usgs.gov  Wetland and Aquatic Research Center 
  

mailto:neal_jackson@fws.gov
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Universities 
 
Dennis Devries Auburn University 
devridr@auburn.edu School of Fisheries, Aquaculture, and 

Aquatic Sciences 

David Argent California University of Pennsylvania 
argent@calu.edu Department of Biology, Geology, and 

Environmental Sciences 
 
Dan O'Keefe Michigan State University 
okeefed@msu.edu Michigan Sea Grant Extension 
 
Quinton Phelps Missouri State University 
quintonphelps@missouristate.edu Biology Department 
 
Edward Heist Southern Illinois University 
edheist@siu.edu SIUC Conservation Genetics Laboratory 
 
Dennis Scarnecchia University of Idaho 
scar@uidaho.edu Department of Fish & Wildlife Sciences 
 

 
NGOs 
 
Bernard Kuhajda Tennessee Aquarium Conservation 
brk@tnaqua.org Institute 
 
 
Other 
 
Trish Yasger Retired - Missouri Department of  
trishyasger@gmail.com  Conservation  
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mailto:brk@tnaqua.org
mailto:trishyasger@gmail.com


 
Revised April 2023 

12 

Past Committee Chairman 
 
2022-2023 
Ryan Hupfeld 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
 
2020-2021 
Joe McMullen 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
 
2018-2019 
Eric Ganus 
Tennessee Wildlife Resource Agency 
 
2016-2017 
Kirk Hansen 
Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
 
2014-2015 
Jason Sorensen 
South Dakota Department of Game and Fish 
 
2012-2013 
Jeff Quinn 
Arkansas Game and Fish Commission 
 
2007-2011 
George Scholten 
Tennessee Wildlife Resource Agency 
 
2001-2007 
Bobby Reed 
Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries 
 
1991-2001 
Kim Graham 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
 

 
 


